AKEBUONO
DB-350N

Spare Parts List

000000000000000000
2222222



Spare parts list AKEBONO valid from Junel®, 2018
OB-360N
Ei(;i? Part No. Description
1 NDO4W108A Cam Bracket
2 S6D06-24A DC Motor
3 S6DA50B1-R23 Gear Head
4 NDO4Z101A Cam Shaft
5 0499-104090 Key 5x5x90
6 ND04Z103A Opener Cam
7 NDO04Z102A Collar (E)
8 NDO3Z111A Separator Cam
9 NDO03Z120A Collar (D)
10 NDO04Z105A Rear Grip Cam
11  |ND03Z113A Slide Table Cam
12 NDO04Z104A Press Cam
13 ' NDO03Z115A Pressure Cam
14 'NDO04Z106A Front Grip Cam
15 |NDO03Z119A Collar (C)
16 ' NDO03Z117A LS-3 Cam
17 |OB300111 Collar (A)
18 'NDO03Z118A LS-4 Cam
19 |OB300112 Collar (B)
20 |6003zz Ball Bearing 6003zz
21  7503-A Washer
22 NDO04Z306A Opener Arm
23 NDO04z307A Opener Shaft
24 63477 Ball Bearing 634zz
25 NDO04Z606A Roller Bracket A
26 12622 Pin
27 ' NDO1lE613A Roller
28 |NDO04Z313A Bracket (Limit Switch)
29 |0750-110254 Micro Switch VX-015-1C23
30 | NDO03Z709A Plate Nut
31 |0740-160035 Nylon Clip NK-4N
32 |NDO04Z304A Coller (Fulcrum Shaft)
33 | NDO04Z305A Fulcrum Shaft
34 |NDO3Z314A Separator Arm (A)
35 NDO03z315A Separator Arm (B)
36 NDO0O3Z311A Table Arm
37 | NDO03Z312A Link
38 |NDO03Z313A Link Pin
39 NDO4Y303A Slide Table
40 NDO3Z306A Table Hook
41  OB300508 Pressure Arm
42 |NDO03zZ512A Spring Post
43 |NDO04Z320A Fulcrum Spring
44 | GS-6.0 Snap Ring
45 ' NDO04z311A Separator
46 \NDO03Z305A Separator Hook
47 |NDO04Z312A Center Guide(Upper)
48 | NDO04Z322A Center Guide
49 | NDO04Z316A Switch Bar
50 12309-A Return Spring
51 |NDO04Z301A Base Guide A
52 | ND04Z302A Base Guide B
53 NDO04Z317A Sensor Bracket
54  INDO4Z908A Proximity Switch
55 |ND04Z204A Plunger

Page 1



Spare parts list AKEBONO valid from Junel®, 2018
OB-360N
Ei(;i? Part No. Description
56 NDO03Z206A Plunger Spring
57 |NDO04Z205A Plunger Pin
58 62477 Ball Bearing 624zz
59 7212 Spring Hook
60 50208 Return Spring
61 NDO04Z203A Front Gripper
62 NDO04Z201A Head
63 NDO4Y210A Heater
64 NDO04Z208A Insulating Plate A
65 NDO04Z209A Insulating Plate B
66 ND04Z207A Insulating Bush
67 NDO03Z407A Carbon Ribbon Line (A)
68 |ND03Z408A Carbon Ribbon Line (B)
69 NDO04Z202A Rear Gripper
70 |NDO04Z206A Front Gripper Support
71 NDO03Z406A Press Head Support
72  ND1SE092A Spring Hook
73 | OB300316A Spring
74 ND04Z308A Table Support
75 PM2-LH10B Photo Sensor
76 |NDO4Y319A Rocker Arm
77 ND04Z321A Rocker Shaft A
78 |MGA828ZzZ Rubber Mold Bearing
79 NDO04z505A Rocker Collar
80 | NDO03Z514A Spring
81 0890-321120 Washer WSSM 14-10-1
82 |0611-026900 Ball Bearing 6900zz
83 |NDO04Z501A Collar (Bearing)
84 NDO04Z310A Fulcrum Pin (Rocker Arm)
85 NDO03Z611A Guide Roller
86 | NDO4YG601A Inlet Guide
87 |NDO4Y615A Guide Cover
88 NDO04Z619A Under Cover
89 NDO04Z503A Drive Roller
90 |0810-160060 Coupling MOR-20-8-10
91 |ND04z504B Spacer (Motor Bracket)
92 NDO04Z502A Motor Bracket
93 |0780-190070 Brushless Motor HPS4-316B
94 | NDO4Z309A Spring Hook
95 | NDO04Z626A Location Washer
96 |0299-000573 Socket Button Head Cap Screw
97 |NDO4Z625A Location Plate
98 | NDO03Z515A Spring Hook
99 |NDO04Z324A Spring (Rocker Arm)
100 ND2SEO050A Spring Hook
101 NDO4Y621A Side Guide
102 0691-130036 Slide Rail TM-232-1
103 NDO04Y640A Slide Base
104 0611-020694 Ball Bearing 694zz
105 NDO04Z610A Tape Stopper A
106 NDO4Z611A Tape Stopper B
107 |NDO03Z619A Cushion Rubber
108 0890-321121 Washer WSSM 14-5-2.5
109 NDO04z624A Discharging Brush
110 NDO4Y616A Side Gide Bracket L

Page 2




Spare parts list AKEBONO valid from Junel®, 2018

OB-360N

Ei(;i? Part No. Description

111 NDO04Z639A Band Rail L

112 NDO04Z603A Opener Shaft

113 ' NDO04Z608A Roller Bracket C

114 'NDO04Y618A Side Guide Bracket R

115 ' NDO04Y638A Band Rail R

116 ' NDO04Z612A Corner Block

117 'NDO04Z602A Corner Shaft

118 NDO4Y622A Top Guide

119 NDO03Z632A Roller Pin

120 NDO03Z656A Washer

121 NDO04Z641A Wire Rope (B)

122 NDO03Z647A Wire Rope (C)

123 NDO04Z642A Wire Hook

124 ' NDO4WG627A Band Guide F1

125 NDO03Z618A Opener Bar

126 NDO04Z604A Opener Block A

127 0520-300071 Bush R-MLE0610

128 NDO04Z623A Plate Nut

129 NDO04Z620A Opener Block C

130 NDO04Y617A Plate Cam

131 ' NDO04Y633A Band Guide F2

132 ' NDO04Y635A Band Guide FR3

133 NDO04Y636A Band Guide F4

134 |NDO4W628A Band Guide R1

135 ' NDO04Y634A Band Guide R2

136 NDO04Y637A Band Guide R4

137 22423 Spring

138 |NDO4W707A Body Frame

139 |SA9RK-34 Rubber Feet

140 SA-10NG-F Grommet

141 0740-230038 Canoe Clip

142 'NDO4Y706A Rear Cover

143 NDO04Y708A Top Plate, Front

144 'NDO4Y709A Top Plate, Rear

145 NDO04Y703A Front Door

146 YS-002 Magnet Catch

147 NDO4Y701A Arch

148 NDO04Y702A Arch Cover

149 ' NDO04Y710A Front Guide

150 NDO4Y704A Right Side Guide R

151 ' NDO04Y705A Left Side Guide R

152 NDO04Y805A Band Guide B

153 'ND04z803B Paper Core Holder

154 'NDO04Z806A Holder Block

155 'ND04z801B Collar (Brake)

156 ND04z802B Holder Pin

157 696ZZ Ball Bearing 6962z

158 NDO04Z804A Brake Base

159 11203110124V E.M. Brake (24 VDC)

160 NDO03Z650A Anti Statics Discharging Brush

161 900-06-10160 Fan Motor

163 NDO04Y907A Switch Board

164 RV24YN20SB10 Variable Resistor

165 K-4071 Knob

166 NDO04Z905A Cover

Page 3



Spare parts list AKEBONO valid from Junel®, 2018

OB-360N

Ei(;i? Part No. Description

167 IR-11-A2-5-1R Circuit Protector

168 NDO04Z902A Switch Bracket

169 0710-140299 llluminated Push Button Switch

170 0710-140300 Socket AT-716

171 'NDO03Z708B S.S Mounting Plate

172 0750-110198 Micro Switch VX-014-1C23

173 100-2-00618 Heater Transformer 110V / 2V

173 230-2-00615 Heater Transformer 230V / 2V

174 'NDO4Y901A Board Mounting Plate

175 PCB-6L PC Board Support

176 |SD1039-E01 Control Board OB-360 / OB-360N

177 SBD-03-10 Spacer

178 0770-181111 Power Supply LFP100F-24-J1Y

179 AQJ116V S.S.Relay

180 |AP3222F HC-Relay

181 AP3822K Terminal Block

183 0740-190095 Adapter YA-101

184 ' NDO4Y906A Wire Harness 1

185 'NDO03Y906B Wire Harness 2

186 0890-480338 Emblem

187 0890-480257 Label (Warning)

188 518-07-10360 Label (Warning)

189 0890-480090 Label (Warning)

190 0890-480088 Label (Warning)

191 0890-480258 Label (Ground Mark)

192 4201-00-10110 Emblem

195 NDO04Z325A Link Pin

196 |4201-05-10110 Package Guide A

197 4201-05-10120 Package Guide B

198 0299-000313 Knob Screw M5x9 No.3

199 'ND5SY331A Roller Cover

200 ASSYZ015A Foot Switch Ass'y

Page 4



ing Uni

Seal

4)

(Ilust No. 1-

Arch Band Guide Uni

(Illust No. 5)

x4

e
{
X0
;

J e
o 2\

x@
-
s

Erectric Group

(Tllust No.7)

Body Uni

(Illust No.6)






1033

1018

1026




60




100




1019

109 108
107




J Spec, Qgtion(E)(_ Spec)

" yo8

(e | =




VAN

7 v
A

’
’

(200-240V)
(100-120V)



